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Court: SUPERIOR COURT, MARTINEZ

Docket Number : Sup.Ct Nbr 05-161295-1 !
Defendant Name: CAMACHO, CARLO ALgONSO s

ICharge (s) : i5
e OFFENSE DISPOSITION
CODE SECTION SEVERITY DATE DATE DISPOSITION
PC 245 (a) 2‘; FEL 7/12/2015 0/00/0000 PENDING
PC 245 (a) (2 FEL 7/12/2016 0/00/0000 PENDING
PC 245 (a)(2) FEL 7/12/2015 0/00/0000 PENDING
PC 422 (a) FEL 7/12/2015 0/00/0000 PENDING
PC 6G4/PC 211 FEL 7/12/2015 0/00/0000 PENDING
PC 664/PC 211 FEL 7/12/2016 0/00/0000 PENDING
PC 664/EQ 211 FEL 7/12/2016 0/00/0000 PENDING
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIEORNIA — L
COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA L LW | =)
e o R A ST
Docket: 01-178545-6-~ LA A0 o
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. DA No: 0130214120
Plaintiff
v r@ COMPLAINT - FELONY
CARLO ALFONSO caMacHo N Count 1) PC245(a)(2)
dob 07/27/1983: (PC12022.5(2)/(D})
KATHLEEN ELAINE DAVIS Q Count 2) PC422(a)
dob 07/02/1984; [\ Count 3| PC422(a)
Defengants. Count 4) PC245(a)(2)

(PC12022 &(a)iD)
Count 5) PC245(a)(2)
| (PC12022.5(av(D))
Count 8) PC 664/PC211
| Count 7) PC 664/PC21 1
- | CountBIPC3Z

COUNT 1 - ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

The undersigned states. on information and beliaf that Carle Alfanss Camacha Defendant. did cammit 2
Feiony, a violation of PC245(a)(2) (PC12022 5(a)/(D)), Assault With A Firearm, committed as follows:

On or about July 12, 2016, in the County of Contra Costa, State of Calfornia, the crime of Assault With A
Firearm in violation of PC245(a)(2) (PC12022.5(a}(D)), a Felony, was commitied in that CARLD ALFONSO
CAMACHO did wilifully and unlawfully commit an assault on Daniel James Payne with a firearm.

COUNT 2 — CRIMINAL THREATS

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Carlo Alfonso Camacho, Defendant, did commit 3
Felony. a violation of PC422(a), Criminal Threats, committed as follows:

On or about July 12, 2016, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Criminal Threats
in wviciation of PC422(a), a Felony, was committed in that CARLO ALFONSO CAMACHO did willfully ang
uniawfully threaten to commit a crime which would resuft in death and great bedily injury 1o Edrianna Lorell
Rosales with the specific intent that the statement be taken as a mrpat. Itis further alleged that the
threatened cnme, on its face and under the circumstances in which it was made, was =g uneguivocal,
unconcitional, immediate and specific as to convey to Edrianna Lorell Rosales a gravity of purpose and an
mmediate prospect of execution. It is further alleged that the said Edrianr!a Lorell Rosales was
~easonably in sustained fear of his/her safety and the safety of his/her immediate family.

ENHANCEMENT 1
PC12022.5(a): Special Allegation-Use Of Firearm
+ 15 further alleged as to Count 2 that in the commission and attempted commissicn of the above offense,
;,; said defencant. CARLO ALFONSO CAMACHO, personally used a ﬂrf,-arm{sj. to wit: handgun, within the
-eaning of Penal Code sections 1203.06(a)(1) and 12022 5(a) alsq causing the above offense to become a
_,_ei':g felony pursuant to Penal Code section 1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal

-~de section BET 5(c)(8)
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PEOPLE vs. CARLO ALFONSO CAMACHO, KATHLEEN ELAINE
DAVIS ‘

COUNT 3 - CRIMINAL THREATS

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Carlo Alfonso Camacho, and Elaine
Davis, Defendants, did commit a Felony, a violation of PC422(a), Criminal Thmammmueuasbmr

Immediate prospect of execution Itis further alleged that the said Emilia Elizabeth Rosales was
reasonably in sustained fear of his/her safety and the safety of his/her immediate family.

ENHANCEMENT 1
PC12022.5(a): Special Allegation-Use Of Firearm
Itis further alleged as to Count 2 that in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense,
the said defendant, CARLO ALFONSO CAMACHO, personally used a firearm(s), to wit: handgun, within the
meaning of Penal Code sections 1203.06(a)(1) and 12022.5(a) also causing the above offense to become a
serious felony pursuant to Penal Code section 1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the meaning of Penal
Code section 667.5(c)(8).

COUNT 4 — ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Carlo Alfonso Camacho, Defendant, did commit a
Felony, a violation of PC245(a)(2) (PC12022.5(a)/(D)). Assault With A Firearm, committed as follows:

On or about July 12, 2016, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Assault With A
Firearm in violation of PC245(a)(2) (PC12022.5(a)/(D)), a Felony, was committed in that CARLO ALFONSO

COUNT 5 - ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

The undersigned states, on information and belief, that Carlo Alfonso Camacho, Defendant, did commit a
Felony, a violation of PC245(a)(2) (PC12022.5(a)/(D)), Assault With A Firearm, committed as follows:

On or about July 12, 2016, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Assault With A
Firearm in violation of PC245(a)(2) (PC12022.5(a)/(D)). a Felony, was committed in that CARLO ALFONSO
CAMACHO did willfully and unlawfully commit an assault on Emilia Elizabeth Rosales with a firearm.
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- ATTEMPTED SECOND DEGREE ROBBERY

gned states, on information an

d belief, that Carlo Alfonso Camacho, Defendant, did commit a
violation of PC 664/PC211, Atte

mpted Second Degree Robbery, committed as follows:
luly 12, 2016, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Attempted
i e Robbery in violation of PC 664/PC211, a Felony, was committed in that CARLO ALFONSO
O did unlawfully, and by means of force and fear take personal property from the person,
and immediate presence of Edrianna Lorell Rosales

ENHANCEMENT 1
PC12022 53(b): Special Allegation-Personal Use Of A Firearm
ed as to Count 6 that said defendant, CARLO ALFONSO CAMACHO personally used a
d within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022.53(b) also causing the above offense

serious felony pursuant to Penal Code section 1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the
'enal Code section 667.5(c)(8).

TTEMPTED SECOND DEGREE ROBBERY

es, on information and belief, that Carlo Alfonso Camacho, Defendant, did commit a
'PC 664/PC211, Attempted Second Degree Robbery, committed as follows:

2016, in the County of Contra Costa, State of California, the crime of Attempted

1 violation of PC 664/PC211, a Felony, was committed in that CARLO ALFONSO
, and by means of force and fear take personal property from the person,
presence of Emilia Elizabeth Rosales.

ENHANCEMENT 1
): Special Allegation-Personal Use Of A Firearm
id defendant, CARLO ALFONSO CAMACHO personally used a
C nal Code Section 12022.53(b) also causing the above offense
al Code section 1192.7(c)(8) and a violent felony within the
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PEOPLE vs. CARLO ALFONSO CAmACHO
DAVIS

COUNT 8 — ACCESSORY AFTER THE FA

The undersigned states, on information and belief, ha
Felony, a violation of PC32, Accessory After Th Fﬁcf-(

On or about July 12, 2016, in the County of Contra
The Fact-(Knowledge Of Crime) in violation of PC
DAVIS unlawfully, having knowledge that the crime of
felonies, in violation of Sections 211/664 and 245(a)(2) of
been committed by Carlo Camacho, did harbor, conceal, ar
he/she might avoid and escape from arrest, trial, conviction,

Dated: July 15, 20186, at Martinez, California

MARK A. PETERSON
District Attorney

Alison Chandler
Deputy District Attorney
AC/ks



